We have presented below selected unaudited pro forma combined financial information that reflects the purchase method of accounting and is
intended to provide you with a better picture of what HDP�s  businesses might have looked like had the Purchased Business and HDP actually
been combined as of the periods indicated. You should not rely on the selected unaudited pro forma combined financial information as being
indicative of the historical results that would have occurred had the companies been combined or the future results that may be achieved after the
acquisition. The following selected unaudited pro forma combined financial information has been derived from, and should be read in
conjunction with, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and related notes thereto included elsewhere in this proxy
statement.

The following tables set forth our unaudited total capitalization and selected balance sheet information as of September 30, 2007 on an as
adjusted basis to give effect to the consummation of the Asset Acquisition, including the pro forma capitalization reflecting maximum and
minimum shareholder approval.

After Asset Acquisition with
Purchased Minimum Maximum
Business HDP Shareholder Shareholder
Actual Actual Approval(1) Approval(2)
(unaudited) (unaudited) (in thousands of dollars)

Association Notes Payable 10,289 � 10,289 10,289
Association Parent Investment 25,955 � � �
HDP Common Stock subject to conversion � 27,901 � �
HDP Common Stock, par value � 23 23 23
HDP Additional Paid-In Capital � 113,191 122,749 150,650
HDP Earnings Accumulated during the
Development Stage � 4,749 4,749 5,885
Total HDP Equity 117,963 127,521 156,558
Total HDP Capitalization 145,864 137,810 166,847

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements beginning on page F-6 of this document.

31

Edgar Filing: HD Partners Acquisition CORP - Form DEFM14A

51

Selected Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
(In thousands of dollars)

At September 30, 2007
Minimum
Shareholder
Approval(1)

Maximum
Shareholder
Approval(2)

Total assets $ 155,305 $ 184,342
Current liabilities 18,648 18,648
Long-term debt 9,136 9,136
Common stock subject to conversion � �
Additional paid-in capital 122,749 150,650
Stockholders� equity 127,251 156,558
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 155,305 $ 184,342

(1)  Assumes that 3,748,125 shares of HDP common stock were converted into their pro rata share of the trust
account.

(2)  Assumes that no HDP stockholders seek conversion of their HDP stock into pro rata shares of the trust account.

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements beginning on page F-6 of this document.

32

Edgar Filing: HD Partners Acquisition CORP - Form DEFM14A

52

MARKET PRICE INFORMATION AND DIVIDEND DATA FOR HDP SECURITIES

HDP consummated its IPO on June 1, 2006. In the IPO, HDP sold 18,750,000 units, each consisting of one share of HDP�s common stock and